

Mr. Rajiv Khera Director (Planning & Administration) IMPRESS Tel #011-26716690 E-mail: impress201819@gmail.com Indian Council of Social Science Research (Ministry of Human Resource Development) JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg New Delhi – 110067 Website: www.icssr.org

SANCTION ORDER

## F.No. IMPRESS/P2941/352/2018-19/ICSSR

Dated: 13-09-2019

## The principal, VMV Commerce, JMT Arts & JJP Science College, Wardhaman Nagar, Nagpur-440008,Maharashtra

Subject: Sanction of Impactful Policy Research in Social Science (IMPRESS) Research Project entitled "Socio-Economic Development through NREGA Schemes for the Upliftment of the Rural Area (Case study of Nagpur, Wardha & Amravati District)" under domain Employment Skills and Rural Transformation to Dr. Malhar Kolhatkar

## Dear Sir/Madam,

- The Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) considered the above Impactful Policy Research in Social Science (IMPRESS) research project submitted by Dr.Malhar Kolhatkar, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, VMV Commerce Jmt Arts & Jjp Science College, Nagpur. Co-Project Directors of the study are: NIL
- 2. The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be located at and financially administered by your institution as per the guidelines of this award.
- 3. The ICSSR has sanctioned a grant-in-aid of Rs. **2,45,000**/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Five Thousand only) for the above research project and the grant will be released as follows:

First instalment	:Rs. 98,000/-
Second instalment	:Rs. 73,500/-
Third instalment	:Rs. 49,000/-
Fourth Instalment	:Rs. 12,250/-
Publication cost*	:Rs. 12,250/-
Total	:Rs. 2,45,000/-
10(4)	

Overhead charges over and above

5% or maximum Rs.1,00,000

: Rs. 12,250/-\*\*

\* ICSSR would publish it subject to recommendation by the expert and relevant Committees for the purpose, from the overall budget, so to be retained by the ICSSR.

\*\*will be released on successful completion of project after evaluation.

(The break-up budget approved by the ICSSR of Rs.2,45,000/- is enclosed.)

- The First installment of the approved grant-in-aid will be released after receiving the grant-in-aid bill duly filled in, stamped and signed by the Project Director as well as the affiliating organization. (GIB already received).
- 5. In case, the study involves survey research, the finalized schedules/questionnaires (2 copies) designed to elicit information should be sent to the ICSSR as per the following schedule:
  - a) If the schedule /questionnaire for eliciting information is as per standard questionnaire, these will have to be sent to ICSSR immediately.